

ST Case No. 02 (12) 2021
SC – 291 (11) 2021

Present Sri G. K. Sinha

Order no. 17
Dated 01.11.2022

Today is fixed for production, appearance and evidence.

Out of five accused persons four accused persons, namely Ajim Sardar @ Bhondu, Aktar @ Aktarul Mondal, Nurnihar @ Nunni Mondal and Arjina Mondal are present by filing hazira. Accused Tohara @ Tahura Mondal is not produced form JC but intermediate custody of the accused is produced.

Heard both sides.

Ld. APP submits that summonses have not been issued.

Considering all schedule is canceled.

Following schedule is framed for examination of these witnesses.

To 16.01.2023 for production, appearance and evidence of CSW 1 & 2.

Prosecution to take steps about issue of summons and production of alamats.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court ,
Krishnagar, Nadia.

Sd/- Sri G.K. Sinha
Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Krishnagar, Nadia.
J.O Code – WB00789