

ST Case No. 02 (12) 2021
SC – 291 (11) 2021

Present Sri G. K. Sinha

Order no. 18
Dated 28.11.2022

The record is put up by petition by the accused Tohara @ Tahura Mondal.

The accused files bail petition.

Copy served.

The bail petition is taken up for hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the accused submits that accused is a female person and she is in custody for long period, other co-accused are on bail. The Hon'ble High Court has been pleased to reject the prayer of bail of the accused twice. Further detention will not serve any purpose and prays for bail.

Ld. APP raises objection.

Perused the record. Charge has been framed u/s 302/201/34 IPC.

Considering submission of both sides, nature and gravity of offence and rejection of bail prayer by Hon'ble High Court twice, bail prayer of the accused is rejected.

To date.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court ,
Krishnagar, Nadia.

Sd/- Sri G.K. Sinha
Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Krishnagar, Nadia.
J.O Code – WB00789