

S.C. 291 (11) of 2021

Present: Sri. Sujit Kumar Jha.

Order no. 27

Dated 18-8-23.

P.O. is retired. I am in-charge of this court.

Today is fixed for appearance and production and evidence.

Out of five accused person, four accused person on Court bail one accused person is present by filing hazira, three accused person are absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Heard considered and allowed.

One accused Tohora Mondal is produced from J/C.

No witness is present today.

Fix 18-9-23 for appearance and production and evidence .

Additional Sessions Judge.

3rd Court , Krishnagar Nadia

(In-charge)