

**S.C. 291(11)2021**

**Present: Sri Basant Sharma**

**Order No. 28**  
**dated 18.9.2023**

Today is fixed for Appearance and Production and Evidence.

Sole accused person on court bail is absent by filing a petition.

Out of five accused persons, three accused persons on court bail are present today by filing hazira and one accused person namely Nurnihar Bibi on court bail is absent by filing petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.; and the rest one namely Tohara Mondal is produced from J/C.

Heard. Considered and prayer for absence is allowed.

No witness is present today.

Fixing 18/12/2023 for Production and Evidence of CSW No. 1 & 2.

Fixing 19/12/2023 for Evidence of CSW No. 3 & 4.

Fixing 20/12/2023 for Evidence of CSW No. 5 & 6.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Nadia at Krishnagar