

S.C. 291(11) of 2021

Present: Sri.Basant Sharma (WB00874)

Order no. 23

Dated 02-02-2024.

To day is fixed for evidence of CSW 3 and 4.

Out of five accused person ,four accused person on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

The accused person namely Tohara @Tahura Mondal is produced from J/C. Ld. P.P. files of one witness.

Witness namely Fatema Mondal is examined and cross-examined is deferred as per provision u/s 231 (2) Cr.p.c. and released as P.W.-3.

He also proved statement recorded u/s 164 Cr.p.c. as exbt. -P/2.

Fix. 03-02-2024 for evidence of CSW No. 3 and 4.

Additional Sessions Judge
Court , Krishnagar Nadia