

S.C. 291 (11) of 2021

Present: Sri.Basant Sharma (WB00874)

Order no. 37

Dated 06-02-2024.

To day is fixed for evidence of CSW 18 and 20.

Out of five accused person, four accused person on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

The accused person namely Tohara @ Tahura is produce from J/C.

Ld. P.P in charge files hazira of one witness namely Bakul Mallick.

Ld. P.P in charge files a petition stating that the witness who is present in

Court today is not in accordingly with petition filed by the defence u/s 231 (2) Cr,p.c.

which has been already allowed by this Court, It is further stated that those witnesses who is to examined in view of the petition u/s 231 (2) Cr.p.c. have to be examined first before examination of other charge sheet witnesses, So the witnesses who is present today cannot be examined.

Accordingly, prosecution prays for passing necessary order.

Heard both sides.

No objection reised by the defence.

In view of the submission made befor the Court and the ground as stated therein.

Ther prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix. 07-02-2024 for evidence of CSW No. 23.

Additional Sessions Judge

Court , Krishnagar Nadia

