

**S.C- 291(11)2021**

**Present : Sri Basant Sharma, ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Krishnagar, Nadia**

**Order No. 38 dated 07.02.24:**

Today is fixed for further evidence and production.

Four accused persons on C/b are present by filing hazira.

Accused namely Tohara @ Tahura is produced from J/C.

No witness is present.

Head both sides.

In view of the submission of both the parties flowing dates are made for evidence.

To 16.03.2024 for evidence of CSW- 7 and 12

To 18.03.2024 for evidence of CSW -14 and 15

To 19.03.2024 for evidence of CSW -16 and 18

To 20.03.2024 for evidence of CSW -20 and 23

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution to take step.

Accused as before.

O/C, Chapra P.S is directed to ensure the presence of above summoned witnesses on the dates fixed as mentioned above before this Court for recording their evidence.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O/C, Chapra P.S for information and compliance.

D/c by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Krishnagar, Nadia  
JO Code NoWB00874