

S.C. 291 (11) of 2021

**Present: Sri Basant Sharma(WB00874)
Additional Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Krishnagar**

**Order no. 64
Dated 12-06-2025**

Today the date is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. No.7,8 and 9.

Out of five (5) accused persons four (4) on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Another accused person namely Tohara @ Tahura Mondal is produced from J/C.

Prosecution files hazira of two (2) witnesses.

P.W. No. 14 namely- Rahim Mondal is examined in full and during examination the signature on the seizure list dated 12.02.2021 is marked as Ext.P-8/1.

At this stage prosecution declares the witness hostile and prosecution is permitted to cross examine the witness. Then prosecution cross examined the witness and discharged. The cross examination is declined by defence.

P.W. No. 15 namely-Fatema Bibi is examined, cross examined in full and discharged thereafter.

No other witness is present today.

Hence the case is adjourned for the day.

Fix. 13-06-2025 for evidence of C.S.W. No. 10,13 and 17.

Accused persons are as before.

(Dictated and corrected by me)

sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Krishnagar,Nadia

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court,Krishnagar,Nadia